
Health Centre 
University of Kashmir  

Hazratbal, Srinagar, J&K (India)-190006 
 NAAC Accredited Grade “A+” 

 
 

 

    

For and on behalf of the Health Centre, University of Kashmir, e-tenders are invited in two bid system from 

reputed manufacturer/authorized dealers/suppliers/retailers for supply of below mentioned item. 

S.No. Name of supply Earnest Money 
Deposit  

Cost of tender document 
fee (Non-refundable) 

   01 Supply of “Medicine and allied 
items” 

Rs. 10,000 /- Rs.1000/= 

The bid/tender document consisting of eligibility criteria, specifications, bill of quantities (B.O.Q), 

terms & conditions and other details can be viewed /downloaded from website 

www.jktenders.gov.in as per the schedule given below: 

1. The bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the departmental website www.jktenders.gov.in up 

to said bidding schedule with Digital Signature.  

2. The opening authority reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders or any tender in part or whole 

without assigning any reasons thereof.  

S.No. Particulars Date & Time 

1 Date of Issuance of Tender Notice 08-11-2023 

2 Date of downloading bid documents 08-11-2023 12:30 p.m 

3 Bid submission Start Date 09-11-2023 12:30 p.m 

4 Bid Submission End Date 17-11-2023 2:30 p.m 

5 Last date for submission of Hard copies 17-11-2023 4:00 p.m 

6 Date & time of opening of Technical Bid 20-11-2023 at 11:00 a.m 

7 Date & time of opening of Financial Bid To be notified after 
technical bid evaluation  

8. Tender Opening Authority  Office of the Registrar, 
University of Kashmir 
Srinagar  

9. List of Documents to be uploaded:- 
1) Scanned copy of tender document fee in the shape of Demand Draft 

Scanned copy of EMD the shape of F.D.R Scanned copy of Valid GST 
Registration /Pan Card/ GST return form 36 

2) Scanned copy of Registration Certificate (Drug License) from Food and 
Drug Department. 

3)   Scanned copy of Certificate of Registration of OEM/Authorization letter in 
case of authorized Dealer. 

4) Scanned copy of an affidavit from 1st Class Magistrate, that there is no 
adverse report against the firm. 

No.F(Tender-Notice-HC)KU/23 

 Dated:-08 11-2023          

 

http://www.jktenders.gov.in/
http://www.jktenders.gov.in/


3. THE bids for the supply shall remain valid for a period of 180 days from the date of opening of bids. 

4. The bidders have to upload scanned copy of all necessary documents as mentioned in the bid/tender 

document. The Hard Copy of Technical bid as well as checklist of required documents in a sealed 

envelope super-scribed “Medicine and allied items” must reach office of the Registrar, University of 

Kashmir, Hazratbal, and Srinagar, J&K-190006 by or before  17-11-2023  upto 4:00 p.m. Tender 

incomplete in any respect will not be accepted. 

             
 

         

   Sd/- 

               Coordinator 

                                                                                                           University Health Centre   

 

 

   

 

 

http://www.kashmiruniversity.net/

